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GEORGE MASON PATRIOTS
No. Player Pos. B/T Ht.  Cl.  Hometown | High School (College)
5 Alena Ball OF L/R 5-3 FR  Atlanta, Ga. | Harrison
6 Charlotte Montgomery OF L/R 5-5 SO  Orlando, Fla. | Bishop Moore Catholic
9 Maggie Mrowka INF R/R 5-7 GR  Fairfax, Va. | Lake Braddock (Mary Washington)
12 Kamryn Inman INF R/R 5-6  FR  Chesapeake, Va. | Grass!eld
14 Hayley Shi"ett OF/C L/R  5-5 SO  Scottsville, Va. | Monticello
15 Logan Pickford C R/R 5-6 FR  Poquoson, Va. | Poquoson
18 Aly Rayle RHP R/R 5-10 GR  Herndon, Va. | South Lakes (Virginia)
19 Zoe Vozick C R/R 5-6 JR  Basalt, Colo. | Basalt
20 Elyssa DeRosa INF L/R 5-3 FR  Corning, N.Y. | Corning Painted Post
21 Marlaina Bozek INF R/R 5-9 JR  Washington, Pa. | Trinity
22 Jillian Shannon C R/R 5-11 FR  Front Royal, Va. |  Skyline
23 Maya McGowan INF R/R 5-9 FR  Su#olk, Va. | Nansemond-Su#olk Academy
24 Maddy Myers INF R/R 5-9 SR  Richmond, Va. | Mills E. Godwin
26 Madi Williams OF/UTL R/R 5-5 SO  Chester!eld, Va. | Clover Hill
27 Rachel Warrens INF R/R 5-6 SR  San Diego, Calif. | High Tech
28 Sydney Blackwell OF R/R 5-11 SO  Richmond, Va. | Mills E. Godwin
29 Jordan Anderson LHP R/L 5-9 SO  Alliance, Ohio | West Branch
32 Carly Cooper RHP R/R 5-3 JR  Seneca Rocks, WVa. | Petersburg
33 Sydney Bales OF R/R 5-4 JR  La Plata, Md. | La Plata
34 Haley Taormina UTL R/R 5-4 SR  Chesapeake, Va. | Grass!eld
35 Cheyenne DeGross C/INF R/R 5-7 FR  Silver Spring, Md. | Academy of the Holy Cross
36 Nicole Bechtel C R/R 5-8 R-JR  Harrisburg, Pa. | Central Dauphin (South Florida)
37 Desi Hatzakos C R/R 5-8 SR  Laurel, Md. | Reservoir
38 Alexandra Anderson RHP/INF R/R 5-4 SO  Forest Hill, Md. | Notre Dame Preparatory
39 Jordan Tallman RHP R/R 5-7 SO  Latrobe, Pa. | Greater Latrobe (Georgetown)

Head Coach: Justin Walker (Third season, Rio Grande  ‘06)
Assistant Coach:  Campbell Hutcherson (First season, UNC Chapel Hill  ‘21)
Assistant Coach:  Dominique Travers (First season, UNC Wilmington  ‘21)

STAT LEADERS
Batting
AVG: Elyssa DeRosa (34-90, .378), Marlaina Bozek (33-88, .375), Haley Taormina (40-118, .339)
HR: Haley Taormina (5), Rachel Warrens (3), DeRosa/Bozek/Bechtel/Myers/Mrowka (1)
RBI: Haley Taormina (35), Nicole Bechtel (25), Rachel Warrens (20), Elyssa DeRosa (19), Maddy Myers (16)
Pitching
ERA: Jordan Tallman (2.30, 48.2 IP), Aly Rayle (2.33, 120 IP), Carly Cooper (3.45, 48.2 IP)
W-L: Aly Rayle (11-5), Jordan Tallman (4-3), Alexandra Anderson (4-2), Carly Cooper (3-4), J. Anderson (2-1)
SO: Aly Rayle (140), Jordan Tallman (39), Carly Cooper (27), Jordan Anderson (18), Alexandra Anderson (6)

George Mason Patriots
Weekend Series

Fairfax, Va. | April 15-16
George Mason Softball 

Complex

OPPONENT

Saint Joseph’s (14-19)

 STAT COMPARISONS: 
 Mason | Saint Joseph’s
BATTING
 AVG: .285 | .249
 OBP: .369 | .319
 SLG: .416 | .363
 R: 186 | 109
 H: 284 | 210
 2B: 57 | 40
 3B: 16 | 1
 HR: 14 | 18
 RBI: 157 | 100
PITCHING
 ERA: 2.84 | 3.17
 SO: 230 | 162
 R: 127 | 121
 ER: 107 | 97
 H: 236 | 208
 2B: 44 | 31
 3B: 11 | 2
 HR: 17 | 9

Fielding Facts

@MasonSoftball @gmusoftball

GEORGE MASON (24-15, 10-4 ATLANTIC 10)

VS.  SAINT JOSEPH’S (14-19, 5-6 ATLANTIC 10) 
APRIL 15-16, 2023 

GEORGE MASON SOFTBALL COMPLEX |  FAIRFAX, VA



No. Player Pos.  Ht.  Cl.  Hometown | High School (College)
1 Karlee Smith P/OF  5-3 SO  Tinton Falls, N.J. | Monmouth 
2 Saige Stutz P  5-8 SR  Gilbert, Ariz.  | Perry
3 Riley York OF  5-7 FR  Telford, Pa. | Souderton Area
6 Jessica Gaughan 1B/3B  5-10 SR  Old Bridge, N.J. | Old Bridge
10 Emily Siler P/UTL  5-8 JR  Jenison, Mich. | Jenison
11 Kayla Tauber INF  5-5 SO  Maple Glen, Pa. | Hatboro-Horsham
12 Lauren Pscolka INF  5-6 JR  Freehold, N.J. | Freehold Township
13 Nicole Bondoc OF  5-4 JR  Columbus, N.J. | Northern Burlington
15 Kaelin Cash P/UTL  5-7 SO  Greenwood, Ind. | Roncalli
17 Shelby LaMont UTL/C  5-3 FR  Amsterdam, N.Y. | Amsterdam
18 Jenna Currie UTL/C  5-6 FR  Mechanicsville, Va. | Hanover
21 Jules Scogna P  6-0 FR  Collegeville, Pa. | Spring Ford
22 Madison Fife C/UTL  5-8 SR  West Chester, Pa. |  West Chester Bayard Rustin
23 Hailey Malito UTL  5-2 SO  Frankfort, Ill. | Lincoln-Way East
25 Meghan Sinkus OF  5-7 FR  Wester Chester, Pa. | Downingtown West
26 Taylor Trowbridge P  5-5 FR  Mesa, Ariz. | Red Mountain
29 Payton Baxter INF  5-9 JR  Indianapolis, Ind. | Decatur Central
30 Erica Lawrence C/UTL  5-5 JR  West!eld, N.J. | West!eld
32 Sarah Cancila UTL  5-6 FR  Woolwich, N.J. | Kingsway

Head Coach: Erin Brooks (Sixth season, Fordham  ‘04)
Assistant Coach:  Gina McCool (Fifth season, Rider  ‘15)
Assistant Coach:  Carli Cutler (First season, Connecticut ‘20)

STAT LEADERS
Batting
AVG: Kaelin Cash (32-92, .348), Madison Fife (25-78, .321), Meghan Sinkus (31-103, .301)
HR: Kaelin Cash (8), Madison Fife/Meghan Sinkus (3), Payton Baxter (2), Sarah Cancila/Jessica Gaughan (1)
RBI: Kaelin Cash (22), Madison Fife/Payton Baxter (16), Jessica Gaughan (13), Meghan Sinkus (10)
Pitching
ERA: Jules Scogna (2.38, 32.1 IP),  Emily Siler (2.75, 109.1 IP), Taylor Trowbridge (3.02, 53.1 IP)
W-L: Emily Siler (8-8), Taylor Trowbridge (4-5), Jules Scogna (2-3)
SO: Emily Siler (94), Taylor Trowbridge (34), Jules Scogna (25), Karlee Smith (6), Saige Stutz (3)
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FEBRUARY (7-3)
2/10 vs. Ohio1 L, 5-6
2/10 vs. Robert Morris1 W, 4-1
2/11 vs. Robert Morris1 W, 2-1
2/11 vs. Austin Peay1 Canceled
2/12 at Gardner-Webb1 Canceled
2/17 vs. Maryland Eastern Shore2 Canceled
2/17 at USC-Upstate2 L, 0-7
2/18 vs. South Carolina State2 W, 10-1 (6 inn.)
2/18 vs. Holy Cross2 W, 10-1 (6)
2/19 vs. Maryland Eastern Shore2 W, 10-4
2/25 HOLY CROSS W, 9-1 (5)
2/26 HOLY CROSS# W, 6-1/L, 2-4            

MARCH (10-10, 4-2 A-10)
3/4 vs. Saint Francis3 L, 0-1 (10)
3/4 vs. Fair!eld3 W, 8-7
3/5 vs. Saint Francis3 W, 9-1 (5)
3/5 at Virginia3 L, 1-2
3/11 BINGHAMTON#    W, 3-2/W, 4-3
3/12 BINGHAMTON#    L, 4-6/L, 5-13
3/15 COPPIN STATE# W, 4-0/W, 8-2
3/18 LOYOLA CHICAGO*# W, 4-1/L, 6-7
3/19 LOYOLA CHICAGO* W, 2-1
3/22 at James Madison# L, 5-9/L, 4-5 (8)
3/25 RHODE ISLAND*# W, 3-0/L, 0-1
3/26 RHODE ISLAND* W, 1-0
3/29 at Longwood# L, 5-7/L, 0-6

APRIL (7-2, 6-2 A-10)
4/1 at Fordham* W, 3-1
4/2 at Fordham*# L, 5-6/W, 3-1
4/5 TOWSON W, 7-1
4/7 at St. Bonaventure*# L, 6-7/W, 13-5
4/8 at St. Bonaventure* W, 3-2
4/12 GEORGE WASHINGTON* W, 7-1
4/12 GEORGE WASHINGTON* W, 5-2
4/15 SAINT JOSEPH’S*# 3 p.m./5:30 p.m.
4/16 SAINT JOSEPH’S* Noon
4/22 at Dayton*# Noon/2:30 p.m.
4/23 at Dayton* Noon 
4/26 GEORGETOWN 4 p.m.
4/29 at Saint Louis*# 1 p.m./3:30 p.m. 
4/30 at Saint Louis* 1 p.m.

MAY (0-0)
5/5 MASSACHUSETTS*# 3p.m./5:30 p.m.
5/6 MASSACHUSETTS* Noon
5/10 A-10 Championship^ TBD
5/11 A-10 Championship^ TBD
5/12 A-10 Championship^ TBD
5/13 A-10 Championship^ TBD

HOME GAMES IN ALL CAPS/BOLD
# Double Header
* A-10 Conference game     
1  Runnin’ Bulldog Classic (Boiling Springs, N.C.) 
2  Spartan Classic (Spartanburg, S.C.)
3  Palmer Park Clash (Charlottesville, Va.)
^ Atlantic 10 Championship (Bronx, N.Y.) 

SAINT JOSEPH’S HAWKS
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GEORGE MASON (24-15, 10-4 ATLANTIC 10)

VS.  SAINT JOSEPH’S (14-19, 5-6 ATLANTIC 10)
APRIL 15-16, 2023 

GEORGE MASON SOFTBALL COMPLEX |  FAIRFAX, VA.



#5 Alena Ball
Fr. • OF • L/R
Atlanta, Ga.

#14 Hayley Shi!ett
So. • OF/C • L/R
Scottsville, Va.

#6 Charlotte Montgomery
So. • OF • L/R
Orlando, Fla.

#9 Maggie Mrowka
So. • C • R/R

Basalt, Colo.

#12 Kamryn Inman
Fr. • INF • R/R

Chesapeake, Va.

#15 Logan Pickford
Fr. • C • R/R

Poquoson, Va.

#22 Jillian Shannon
Fr. • C • R/R

Front Royal, Va.

#28 Sydney Blackwell
So. • OF • R/R

Richmond, Va.

#35 Cheyenne DeGross
Fr. • C/INF • R/R

Silver Spring, Md.

#18 Aly Rayle
Gr. • RHP • R/R
Herndon, Va.

#23 Maya McGowan
Fr. • INF • L/R
Su"olk, Va.

#29 Jordan Anderson
So. • LHP • R/L
Alliance, Ohio

#36 Nicole Bechtel
R-Jr. • C • R/R

Harrisburg, Pa.

#19 Zoe Vozick
Jr. • C • R/R

Basalt, Colo.

#24 Maddy Myers
Sr. • INF • R/R

Richmond, Va.

#32 Carly Cooper
Jr. • RHP • R/R

Seneca Rocks, Wva.

#37 Desi Hatzakos
Sr. • C • R/R
Laurel, Md.

#20 Elyssa DeRosa
Fr. • OF • L/R

Corning, N.Y.

#33 Sydney Bales
Jr. • OF • R/R

La Plata, Md.

#38 Alexandra Anderson
So. • P/INF • R/R
Forest Hill, Md.

#21 Marlaina Bozek
Jr. • INF • R/R

Washington, Pa.

#27 Rachel Warrens
Sr. • INF • R/R

San Diego, Calif.

#26 Madison Williams
So. • OF/UTL • R/R
Chester#eld, Va.

#34 Haley Taormina
Sr. • UTL • R/R

Chesapeake, Va.

#39 Jordan Tallman
So. • RHP • R/R

Latrobe, Pa.

Justin Walker
Head Coach (Third Year)

Rio Grande, ‘06

Campbell Hutcherson
Assistant Coach (First Year)

UNC Chapel Hill, ‘21

Dominique Travers
Assistant Coach

UNC Wilmington, ‘21


